24 LC 112 1976

House Resolution 929

By: Representatives Townsend of the 179th, Sainz of the 180th, DeLoach of the 167th, and Burchett of the 176th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Brunswick Kiwanis upon its 100th anniversary; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, organized on August 15, 1924, in association with the National Kiwanis Club,
- 4 Brunswick Kiwanis serves as part of more than 400,000 volunteers dedicated to changing the
- 5 world, one child and one community at a time; and
- 6 WHEREAS, this distinguished club has been instrumental in both supporting children's
- 7 charities in the Golden Isles and establishing the Boys and Girls Club of Southeast Georgia;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, the members of Brunswick Kiwanis collectively dedicate thousands of hours
- 10 of their time and energy to community service each year; and
- 11 WHEREAS, since its creation, Brunswick Kiwanis has raised more than \$2 million for
- 12 Brunswick and Glynn County youth; and
- 13 WHEREAS, the club is further known for hosting wonderful community events such as The
- 14 Brunswick Rockin Stewbilee and the Christmas Tree Sales; and

24 LC 112 1976

15 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this outstanding organization be

- 16 appropriately honored during this special time.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 18 the members of this body recognize and commend Brunswick Kiwanis upon the grand
- 19 occasion of its 100th anniversary for its many contributions on behalf of the youth of this
- 20 state as well as extend best wishes for continued success.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 22 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 23 Brunswick Kiwanis.